Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) FATERT Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	* * * *					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Scott. D. Quigley	Name: Voith Fabrics					
	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No						
3. Nature of conveyance:						
🗹 Assignment 🗌 Merger	7123 West Park Pd					
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 7133 West Park Rd.					
Other	City:_ShreveportState:_LA_Zip:_71129					
09/26/03	<u> </u>					
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No					
Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
	cation, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/673,793	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes 🖌 No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00					
Name:William D. Lee, Jr.	/, Total lee (3/ CFK 3.41)					
P.O, Box 10827 Internal Address:	Enclosed					
	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 					
	8. Deposit account number;					
Street Address:phone 864-232-4261	o. Deposit account stamoon					
	502079					
fax 864-232-4437						
City:_GreenvilleState:_ ^{SC} _Zip:_19603-0827						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Signature.						
	illian D. Leef Nov. 25, 2003					
William D. Lee, Jr. // Name of Person Signing	Signature					
÷ –	r sheet, attachments, and documents:					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments						

Washington, D.C. 20231

700054183

.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Scott D. Quigley of 108 Paradise Circle, Townville, SC 29689 have invented certain new and useful improvements in *COMPOSITE PAPERMAKING FABRIC* for which a patent application executed 9/24/03 is about to be filed; and

WHEREAS, Voith Fabrics, a corporation, having a place of business at 7133 West Park Road, Shreveport, LA 71129 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00), to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the aforesaid have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Voith Fabrics its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefore on said invention or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue, or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Voith Fabrics as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

Further, I will communicate to Volth Fabrics any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Volth Fabrics its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States, and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 2644 day of SEFTCHBEC, 2003.

Scott D. Quigley

PATENT REEL: 014153 FRAME: 0005

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Re: Scott D. Quigley	
Serial No. 10/673,793	
Filed: 09/29/2003	Group Art Unit:
For: COMPOSITE PAPERMAKING FABRIC	
	Docket No.: 035365.00003

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that the following papers are being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent Office (fax number 1 703 306-5995) on the date shown below:

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet, in duplicate; and
- 2. Assignment.

As stated on the Recordation Form Cover Sheet, the fee of \$40.00 is to be charged to Deposit Account 502079.

Respectfully submitted,

William D. Lee, Jr. Registration No. 22,660 McNair Law Firm, P.A. P.O. Box 10827 Greenville, SC 29603-0827 Telephone: (864) 232-4261 Attorney for the Applicant

Date: 11-25-03 No. of Page

GREENVILLE 181169v1

PATENT REEL: 014153 FRAME: 0006

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

Form PTO-1595

(Rev. 10/02)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
PATENTS ONLY					
T.	T	Υ	T	▼	▼
of Dotopta	and Trademades	Diasse record the attac	hed ori	ninal documents or co	ov thereof.

Tab settings 🔿 🔿 🔍 🛛 🔍	<u> </u>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof,			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Scott. D. Quigley	Name: Voith Fabrics			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 7133 West Park Rd.			
Other				
	City: ShreveportState: LA_Zip: 71129			
09/26/03 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🚺 Yes 🖌 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	cation, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/673,793	B. Patent No.(s)			
A. Patent Application No.(\$) 10/07/037/00				
	achad? Yes 🖌 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
—	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
P.O. Box 10827 Internal Address:				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address:864-232-4261	502070			
fax 864-232-4437	502079			
City: Greenville State: SC Zip: 19603-0827				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.				
-	$\sim \rho$			
MMIL (). Kiel no 25 2000				
William D. Lee, Jr.	Man 10 100 as, 2005			
Name of Person Signing	signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents;				
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				

PATENT REEL: 014153 FRAME: 0007

RECORDED: 11/25/2003